NTC Thermistor: TSM-H Series
High Temperature SMD Type NTC Thermistor
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                     80                       www.thinking.com.tw  2025.10
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. RoHS & Halogen Free (HF) compliant
2. EIA size: 0402, 0603, 0805
3. Highly reliable structure

3. Power Supply
4. Server
 Part Number Code
 Structure and Dimensions
                                               (Unit: mm)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Part No. Size (EIA) L1 W  H. L2 & L3
TSM0 0402 1.00±0.15 0.50±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.20±0.10
TSM1 0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.40±0.15
TSM2 0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.00max. 0.40±0.20
Product Type
TSM
THINKING
NTC Thermistor
TSM Series
Size (EIA)
0 0402
1 0603
2 0805
Definition
of
B Value
A B25/85
B B25/50
Zero Power
Resistance at
25°C (R25)
202   20x102Ω= 2 KΩ
103 10x103Ω=10 KΩ
473 47x103Ω= 47KΩ
Tolerance
of R25
D ±0.5%
F ±1%
G ±2%
H ±3%
J ±5%
K ±10%
B Value
338 3380
34D 3435
395 3950
39H 3975
405 4050
Tolerance
of B Value
E ±0.75%
1 ±1%
2 ±2%
3 ±3%
Operating temperature
range & Packaging
H -40 ~ +150°C & Reel
Optional Suffix
Z
RoHS & HF
Compliant
NTC Thermistor: TSM-H Series
High Temperature SMD Type NTC Thermistor
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                     81                       www.thinking.com.tw  2025.10

R25(KΩ) ( ±%) (K) (±%) Pmax(mW) δ(mW/°C) τ(Sec.) Imax(mA) TL~TU(°C) UL/cUL
TSM0A103□34D*HZ
0402
10 0.5, 1, 2,
3
5, 10
25/85 3435 1, 2, 3
170
Approx.
1.7
Approx.
2.0
0.41
-40 ~ +150

TSM0B103□338*HZ 10 25/50 3380
0.75, 1,
 2, 3

TSM0A104□40H*HZ 100 1, 2, 3
5, 10
25/85 4075
1, 2, 3 0.13

TSM0B104□425*HZ 100 25/50 4250 
TSM1A103□34D*HZ
0603
10
 1, 2, 3
5, 10
25/85
3435
1, 2, 3 210
 Approx.
2.1
 Approx.
3.1
0.46
-40 ~ +150

TSM1A103□39H*HZ 10 3975 
TSM1A473□39H*HZ 47 3975 0.21 
TSM1A104□410*HZ 100 4100 0.14 
TSM1A154□465*HZ 150 4650 0.12 
TSM1A204□410*HZ 200 4100 0.10 
TSM1A224□410*HZ 220 4100 0.10 
TSM1A474□415*HZ 470 4150 0.07 
TSM1B202□34H*HZ 2
25/50
3475 1.02 
TSM1B103□338*HZ 10 3380 0.46 
TSM1B473□395*HZ 47 3950 0.21 
TSM1B104□405*HZ 100 4050 0.14 
TSM1B154□460*HZ 150 4600 0.12 
TSM1B204□410*HZ 200 4100 0.10 
TSM1B224□410*HZ 220 4100 0.10 
TSM1B474□410*HZ 470 4100 0.07 
TSM2A103□34D*HZ
0805
10
1、2、3
5、10
25/85 3435
1, 2, 3, 5 240
Approx.
2.4
Approx.
5.4
0.49
-40 ~ +150

TSM2B103□345*HZ 10
25/50
3450 
TSM2B103□350*HZ 10 3500 
TSM2B103□395*HZ  10   3950      